Roll Call Number 18-0674	Agenda Item Number
Date April 23, 2018	

RECOMMENDATION OF THE URBAN DESIGN REVIEW BOARD TO APPOINT STEPHANIE WEISENBACH TO THE SKYWALK COMMITTEE, SEAT 1, FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE TERM EXPIRING ON JUNE 30, 2018.

WHEREAS, Seat 1 on the Skywalk Committee is required to be held by a member of the Urban Design Review Board who is recommended by that Board for appointment to the Skywalk Committee; and,

WHEREAS, at its regular meeting on March 27, 2018, the members of the Urban Design Review Board voted 8-0 in support of a motion to recommend Stephanie Weisenbach, who resides at 2104 37th Street, for appointment to Seat 1 on the Skywalk Committee.

MOVED by	Satto		to approve the appointment of Stephanie
Weisenbach to Seat 1		for	the remainder of the term expiring on June
30, 2018.			

FORM APPROVED:

Roger K. Brown Assistant City Attorney

U:\Rog Docs\Admin\Appointments\RC Appoint Skywalk Committee - Weisenbach.docx

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	U			<u> </u>
BOESEN	L			
COLEMAN	U			
GATTO	-			
GRAY	2			
MANDELBAUM	u			
WESTERGAARD	L			
TOTAL	7			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first

other proceedings the above was adopted.

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among

above written.

Deane Fauch

City Clerk